WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 722

BY SENATORS BLAIR (MR. PRESIDENT) AND BALDWIN

(BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 10, 2022; in effect from passage]



WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2022 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

Senate Bill 722

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINI
SECRETARY OF STATE

By Senators Blair (Mr. President) and Baldwin

(BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 10, 2022; in effect from passage]

5

1 AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the Department of Environmental Protection, Division of 2 Environmental Protection - Reclamation of Abandoned and Dilapidated Property Program 3 Fund, fund 3305, fiscal year 2022, organization 0313, in the amount of \$10,000,000, from 4 the Executive, Governor's Office, Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund, fund 8823, 5 fiscal year 2022, organization 0100, by supplementing and amending the appropriations 6 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022. 1 Whereas, The Governor finds the account balance in the Executive, Governor's Office -2 Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund, fund 8823, organization 0100 exceeds that which is 3 necessary for the purposes for which the account was established; therefore Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 1 That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, 2 to the Governor's Office - Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund, fund 8823, organization 0100, 3 be decreased by expiring the amount of \$10,000,000 to the Department of Environmental 4 Protection, Division of Environmental Protection - Reclamation of Abandoned and Dilapidated

Property Program Fund, fund 3305, fiscal year 2022, organization 0313.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.	
May Standard	
Chairman, Senate Committee	
Chairman, House Committee	OFFICE SECRE
Originated in the Senate.	E COMPANIENT OF THE PROPERTY O
In effect from passage.	B P 5: OF STAIL
Clerk of the Senate	
Alle Monnin	
Clerk of the House of Delegates	
President of the Senate	1
Jasla	<u>/</u>
Speaker of the House of	f Delegates
The within Dapploud this the 18+	L
Day of March	2922.
James	in the state of th

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 5 2022

Time 4:11 pm